page 1/10
RACKS
SNAP
D SERIES
 (WITH AUXILIARY TERMINAL STRIP)
Inside Sales: (800 321-OPTO
DATA SHEET
Form 778-120629

Connector for
MC-P Models
Part Number Ordering Guide
SNAP-D4MC
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 4-module rack
with header connector. Common terminal block
SNAP-D4MC-P
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 4-module rack with
header connector. Common terminal block pluggable
SNAP-D6MC
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 6-module rack
with header connector. Common terminal block
SNAP-D6MC-P
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 6-module rack with
header connector. Common terminal block pluggable
SNAP-D8MC
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 8-module rack
with header connector. Common terminal block
SNAP-D8MC-P
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 8-module rack with
header connector. Common terminal block pluggable
SNAP-D12MC
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 12-module rack
with header connector. Common terminal block
SNAP-D12MC-P
SNAP I/O mounting rack: Digital 12-module rack with
header connector. Common terminal block pluggable
SNAP-CDBBN Classic digital brain board DIN-rail adapter
SNAP-FUSE1A SNAP 1-Amp fuse
SNAP-TEX-DRC10 SNAP PAC rack DIN-rail adapter clip
page 2/10
RACKS
SNAP
D SERIES
 (WITH AUXILIARY TERMINAL STRIP)
Inside Sales: (800 321-OPTO
DATA SHEET
Form 778-120629
Notes
1. Even pins on control connector are connected common to +5V RTN.
2. Pin 1 of control connector J1 is connected common to +5V through jumper JP1.
3. Pin 49 of control connector J1 is connected common to +5V through jumper JP2.
4. For operation of SNAP-D4MC/MC-P with Classic plug-in
brain boards (B100, B1, and B5), install jumpers JP1 and JP2.
5. For operation with PC adapter cards (i.e. G4AC5), remove jumpers JP1 and JP2.
6. Odd numbered pins 3 through 15 of control connector are not used.
Control Connector
(50-pin male)
Module Mating
Connector Pinout
(female)
Power
Schematic
Operating Requirements
SNAP-D4MC/MC-P (4 Module Position)
Specifications
Position
Channel
Position
J1
Control
Connector
0 0 47
1 45
2 43
3 41
1 4 39
5 37
6 35
7 33
2 8 31
9 29
10 27